

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

HAKAN LANS,

Plaintiff

Civil Action No.: 97-2523 (JGP)

Civil Action No.: 97-2526 (JGP)

v.

GATEWAY 2000, INC.
DELL COMPUTER COMP.,

Defendants

UNIBOARD AKTIEBOLAG

Plaintiff,

Civil Action No.: 99-3153 (JGP)

v.

ACER AMERICA CORP., ET AL.

Defendants.

INTERVENORS' REPLY TO LANS' OBJECTION TO EXHIBIT 3

Dated: May 11, 2005

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ARGUMENT.....2

 A. Exhibit 3 Is Probative of Mr. Mastriani's Belief Regarding the
 Availability of Documents from Gunnar Berg2

 B. Exhibit 3 is an Admission by a Party-Opponent4

 1. The Draft Interrogatory Responses Constitute Statements
 Made by Lans4

 2. The Draft Interrogatory Responses Are Party Admissions
 Even if Created by Lans' Attorneys.....6

 C. The Trustworthiness of Exhibit 3 is Not in Dispute.....9

III. CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page Nos.</u>
Cases	
<i>Alexander v. F.B.I.</i> , 198 F.R.D. 306 (D.D.C. 2000).....	9
<i>Bensen v. Am. Ultramar Ltd.</i> , No. 92 Civ. 4420, 1996 WL 422262 (S.D.N.Y. July 29, 1996).....	7,8
<i>Crockett v. Abraham</i> , 284 F.3d 131 (D.C. Cir. 2002).....	3
<i>Dailey v. Societe Generale</i> , 915 F. Supp. 1315 (S.D.N.Y. 1996).....	8
<i>Evans v. Port Auth. of New York & New Jersey</i> , 192 F. Supp.2d 247 (S.D.N.Y. 2002).....	3
<i>Lans v. Gateway 2000, Inc.</i> , 84 F. Supp.2d 112 (D.D.C. 1999).....	1
<i>Melius v. Nat'l Indian Gaming Comm'n</i> , No. Civ.A. 98-2210, 2000 WL 1174994 (D.D.C. July 21, 2000).....	4
<i>Schering Corp. v. Pfizer Inc.</i> , 189 F.3d 218 (2d Cir. 1999).....	9
<i>Steinberg v. Obstetrics-Gynecological & Infertility Group, P.C.</i> , 260 F. Supp.2d 492 (D. Conn. 2003).....	9, 10
<i>United States v. Edwards</i> , 388 F.3d 896 (D.C. Cir. 2004).....	2
<i>United States v. Margiotta</i> , 662 F.2d 131 (2d Cir. 1981).....	7
<i>United States v. Muscato</i> , 534 F. Supp. 969 (E.D.N.Y. 1982).....	3
<i>United States v. Thompson</i> , 279 F.3d 1043 (D.C. Cir. 2002).....	3

Page Nos.

Rules

FED. R. EVID. 4012

FED. R. EVID. 4022

FED. R. EVID 801 1, 4, 6-9

FED. R. EVID 8071, 10, 11

Treatise

McCormick, *Evidence* § 249, 592 (2d Ed. 1972)3
